
Jenks to Lake Sahoma - 29 mi (B)



Jenks to Lake Sahoma - 29 mi (B)

Dist Note Next

0.0 Start of route 0.2

0.2 Left onto E 91st St 1.5

1.7 Right onto S 33rd W Ave 1.0

2.7 Left onto W 81st St 0.8

3.4 Right onto S 44th W Ave 0.2

3.6 Continue onto W 79th St S 0.2

3.8 Slight right onto S 49th W Ave 0.1

3.9 Left onto W 78th St S 0.5

4.4 W 78th St S turns slightly right and

becomes S 58th W Ave

0.1

4.5 Left onto W 77th St S/W 78th St S 0.8

5.3 Left onto S 66th W Ave 0.1

5.4 Continue onto W 80th St S 0.1

5.5 Continue onto S 67th W Ave 0.1

5.6 Right onto W 81st St 2.7

8.3 Left onto OK-97 S 0.5

8.8 Right onto W 86th St S/E0675 Rd 1.8

10.6 Left onto S 145th W Ave/N3850 Rd 0.3

10.9 Continue onto S Sahoma Lake Rd 2.5

13.4 Left onto W Line St 0.3

13.6 Slight right onto Sahoma Lake Rd 0.6

14.2 Left onto W Dewey Ave/Rte 66 0.9

15.1 R&T Express c-store 0.0

15.1 Left onto N Poplar St 0.1

15.1 Right onto W Hobson Ave 0.5

15.6 Left onto N Walnut St 0.2

15.8 Right onto E Line Ave 0.2

16.0 Left onto N 3rd St 0.2

16.2 Right onto E Fife Ave 0.2

16.3 Left onto N Division St 0.7

17.0 Left onto N Frankoma Rd/Rte 66 0.7

17.8 Right onto 96th St S 0.5

18.3 Continue onto W Hilton Rd 1.5

19.8 Right onto Hickory Hill Rd 2.0

21.8 Left onto Frontier Rd 0.5

22.3 Continue onto S 55th W Ave 0.5

22.8 S 55th W Ave turns slightly right

and becomes Dogwood Ln

0.4

23.2 Left onto S 49th W Ave 0.4

23.6 Right onto 96th St S/W Hilton Rd 0.7

23.6 miles.  +1370/-1203 feet

Dist Note Next

24.3 Continue onto 111th St S 0.3

24.6 Left onto W 111th St S 0.3

25.0 Left onto S 33rd W Ave 2.1

27.0 Right onto W 91st St S 1.5

28.5 Right onto E 40th St/S Nogales

Ave

0.2

28.7 End of route 0.0

5.1 miles.  +133/-166 feet


